Data sheet 3RF3405-1BB24
Solid-state contactor 3-phase 3RF3 AC 53 / 5.2 A / 40 °C 48-480 V / 110-
230 V AC 2-phase controlled Instantaneous switching screw terminal
product brand name SIRIUS
product designation solid-state contactor
design of the product two-phase controlled
product type designation 3RF34
manufacturer's article number
● _1 of the accessories that can be ordered 3RA2921-1BA00
● _2 of the accessories that can be ordered 3RF3900-0QA88
product designation
● _1 of the accessories that can be ordered Link module
● _2 of the accessories that can be ordered Connection adapter
General technical data
product function instantaneous switching
power loss [W] for rated value of the current without
load current share typical
3.5 W
insulation voltage rated value 600 V
type of voltage of the control supply voltage AC
surge voltage resistance of main circuit rated value 6 kV
shock resistance according to IEC 60068-2-27 15g / 11 ms
vibration resistance according to IEC 60068-2-6 2g
certificate of suitability CE / UL / CSA / CCC / C-Tick (RCM)
reference code according to IEC 81346-2 Q
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 05/28/2009
Main circuit
number of poles for main current circuit 3
number of NO contacts for main contacts 2
number of NC contacts for main contacts 0
operating voltage at AC
● at 50 Hz rated value 48 ... 480 V
● at 60 Hz rated value 48 ... 480 V
operating frequency rated value 50 ... 60 Hz
relative symmetrical tolerance of the operating
frequency
10 %
operating range relative to the operating voltage at AC
● at 50 Hz 40 ... 506 V
● at 60 Hz 40 ... 506 V
operational current
● at AC-3 at 400 V rated value 5.2 A
● at AC-53a at 400 V at ambient temperature 40 °C
rated value
5.2 A
operational current minimum 100 mA
operating power
● at AC-3 at 400 V rated value 2.2 kW
3RF34051BB24
Page 1/6 11/21/2022 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
rate of voltage rise at the thyristor for main contacts
maximum permissible
1 000 V/µs
blocking voltage at the thyristor for main contacts
maximum permissible
1 200 V
reverse current of the thyristor 10 mA
derating temperature 40 °C
surge current resistance rated value 200 A
I2t value maximum 200 A²·s
Control circuit/ Control
type of voltage of the control supply voltage AC
control supply voltage 1 at AC
● at 50 Hz 110 ... 230 V
● at 60 Hz 110 ... 230 V
control supply voltage frequency
● 1 rated value 50 Hz
● 2 rated value 60 Hz
relative symmetrical tolerance of the control supply
voltage frequency
10 %
control supply voltage at AC
● at 50 Hz full-scale value for signal<0> recognition 40 V